pretreatment standard or requirement. 

82. Significant Industrial User.  

a. A user subject to categorical pretreatment 

standards under 40 CFR 403.8 and 40 CFR Chapter I, 

Subchapter N; or 

b. A user that: 

i. Discharges an average of twenty-five thousand 

(25,000) gpd or more of process wastewater to 

the POTW (excluding sanitary, non-contact 

cooling, and boiler blowdown wastewater); 

ii. Contributes a process waste stream that 

comprises five (5) percent or more of the 

average dry weather hydraulic or organic